Morris County NJ USBC Association's 8th Annual Doubles Tournament

(***Any Combination***)

Saturday May 18, and Sunday May 19, 2024
Bel-Pike Lanes 107 County Route 519 Belvidere, NJ 07823 908-475-2067

Prize Ratio:

At least 1 for every 5 entries (USBC Rule 308b) 100% Prize Fund Returned (USBC Rule 308)

Entry Fee Each Team

(USBC Rule 305)

TOTAL:	\$62.00
Prize Fund	\$30.00
Expenses	\$2.00
Bowling	\$30.00

(\$31.00 Per Bowler)

USBC CERTIFIED

TOURNAMENT RULES ON BACK

TEAMS MAY CONSIST OF ANY COMBINATION

NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED WITHOUT FULL ENTRY FEE PAID

Entry Fee of \$62.00 for each team must be submitted with this application Make Check Payable To: MORRIS COUNTY NJ USBC and send to:

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR:

Deborah Armeno 18 Cove Road, Hopatcong, NJ 07843 (973) 288-1764

ENTRIES CLOSE MAY 15, 2024 – NO WALK-INS ACCEPTED

DETACH AND RETURN WITH ENTRY FEE (ADDRESS ON REVERSE)

Submitted By: (Please Print)				
Address:				
State: Zip:	_ Zip: Phone: _			
Accept confirmation by email: No				
PRINT FULL NAME IN ORDER OF BOWLIN	G 202	2-2023 Average (Rule #5)		Member ID#
1.				
2.				
1.				
2.				

SQUAD SELECTION CIRCLE ONLY ONE				
Sat. May 18/ 9a or 12p				
Sun May 19/ 9a or 12p				

MORRIS COUNTY NJ USBC ASSOC. USE ONLY					
Date Received		Entry #			
Amount Paid		Lane			

TOURNAMENT RULES

- 1. THIS TOURNAMENT is conducted by the Morris County NJ USBC Association and all USBC Rules will apply.
- 2. **ELIGIBILITY -** Entry is open to all bowlers of all **Men's, Women's & Mixed** Winter and Summer Leagues through the MORRIS County NJ USBC.
- **3**. **TEAMS** may consist of any combination.
- 4. MULTIPLE PARTICIPATION will be allowed, but only with a different partner (USBC Rule 315b2)
- 5. AVERAGES All bowlers will use their highest <u>2022-2023 Winter League Average</u> for 21 games or more. If no 2022-2023 Winter League Average, bowlers will use their highest <u>2023 Summer League Average</u> for 21 games or more (USBC Rule 319a1a). If no average from last year (Winter or Summer), bowlers will use their highest average this year, for 21 games or more as of May 15, 2024. All others will use 230 Scratch (USBC Rule 319b). Sport League Averages will be adjusted per USBC Rule 201. Verification of average may be necessary. Composite Averages will be waived throughout this Tournament (USBC Rule 319a1b).
- 6. TEN PIN RULE USBC Rule 319a2 (Ten Pin Rule) is waived for this Tournament.
- 7. **HANDICAP** The handicap per game is 100% of the difference between the team's total entering average and 460.
- 8. ENTRANT'S RESPONSIBILITY It is the bowler's responsibility to verify the accuracy of his/her Morris County average reported for use in this Tournament. Failure to use the proper average or to make a correction prior to completion of the first game shall disqualify the bowler's scores from all prizes if submitted average is lower than their correct average. Prize winnings will be based on submitted average if it is higher than the correct average, (USBC Rule 319a3). NO adjustments will be made after the FIRST GAME (USBC Rule 319a4), unless approved by the Tournament Director.
- AVERAGE ADJUSTMENT All entrants should be familiar with the <u>revised</u> USBC Rule 319c concerning Average Adjustment.
- 10. LANE ASSIGNMENT Lanes will be pre-assigned by the Tournament Director. A maximum of four Doubles Teams per pair of lanes (8 Bowlers per Pair). A maximum of <u>ONE (1) lane</u> courtesy each side per bowler while bowling (USBC Rule 303).
- 11. ALL BOWLERS MUST PRESENT CURRENT MORRIS COUNTY NJ USBC MEMBERSHIP CARD OR TEMPORARY MEMBERSHIP STUB OR PURCHASE A MEMBERSHIP CARD AT TOURNAMENT SITE (\$27.00), USBC RULE 300c1.
- 12. PRACTICE Tournament Bowlers will not be permitted to open bowl at this center on the day of their participation.
- **13**. **TOURNAMENT PRIZE WINNINGS** USBC Rule 319d, concerning Tournament Prize Winnings of \$600 or more in cash or merchandise is waived for this Tournament.
- **14. PARENTAL CONSENT** USBC Rule 13 concerning Parental Consent applies. Forms will be available at the Tournament site.
- **15. TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR** reserves all rights (USBC Rule 303).

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR:

Deborah Armeno 18 Cove Road, Hopatcong, NJ 07843 (973) 288-1764

Entries Close: MAY 10, 2024